

PRESS RELEASE

Media Contact: LaJean Gould – Women In Golf Foundation, Inc. <u>lajean@womeningolffoundation.org</u> – 770.335.2364

Women In Golf Foundation, Inc. makes \$25,000 contribution to HBCU Women's Golf Programs

For immediate release: September 20, 2021

Atlanta, Georgia - The Women In Golf Foundation, Inc. is pleased to announce its \$25,000 contribution to the HBCU Women's Golf Teams that participated in this year's **National Women's Collegiate Golf Championship**.

This contribution was divided among:

North Carolina A&T State University- 2021 -National Women's Collegiate Golf Champions, Alabama State University, Delaware State University, Chicago State University, Savannah State University, and Texas Southern University.

Thank you to all of our sponsors and contributors for helping us to continue our work, supporting Collegiate Women's Golf Programs.

















